Produktkatalog
MAC 3/2 Wegeventile
Serie 31 - M3
Handhabungstechnik
Motore & Getriebe
Pneumatik
Hydraulik

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
6  m m  v a l v e
HOW TO ORDER
Port size
M3
NC only valve
31A-AAB-T XXX-XXX
TXXX-XXX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
Voltage
DC 24V=/1.8W
DD 24V=/2.5W
DE 24V=/3.0W
DF 24V=/4.0W
DJ 12V=/1.8W
DK 12V=/2.5W
DL 12V=/3.0W
DM 12V=/4.0W
FA 24V=/60W
FB 24V=/90W
FC 24V=/230W
For high-speed differential air assist models only
Wire length
A 45 cm
B 60 cm
C 90 cm
Manual operator
0 No operator*
1 Non-locking
Electrical connection
BA Flying leads
XX X X XX
*Use this option only for high-speed models with differential air assist
Mod number required for high speed models with differential air assist – consult factory
1. 6mm valve direct solenoid operated
2. Balanced poppet, immune to pressure  variations
3. Short stroke with high flow
4. Patented solenoid develops high shifting forces
5. Low wattage solenoids
6. Powerful return spring
7. Extremely fast response times
8. Universal valve
Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.15
* Other options available, see page 405
31
33
34
37
38
52
53
54
67
68
69
41
43
44
23
24
46
42
47
48P
48
400
92
83
93
ISO 01
ISO 02
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3